

C.R. Case No. 78 of 2003

Order No. 79

Dated: 4.6.25

The complainant is absent on call and has not taken any step.

Step has been taken on behalf of the accused.

Perused the record. It appears that the complainant has been remaining without step on several previous dates as well. Despite sufficient opportunities, the complainant has failed to take necessary steps for proceeding with the case.

Today also none appears on behalf of the complainant and no step has been taken. The conduct of the complainant clearly shows lack of interest in prosecuting the complaint.

In view of the prolonged pendency of the case and the repeated default on the part of the complainant, there is no justification for granting any further opportunity.

Accordingly, the complaint case is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Note.

JM, Kalna.